



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3329]

WEDNESDAY, THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA

MOTOR ACCIDENT CIVIL MISCELLANEOUS APPEAL NO: 117/2023

Between:

Vice Chairman And Managing Director

...APPELLANT

AND

Sivvala Swati Maurapaka Swati and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Appellant:

1. VINOD KUMAR TARLADA (SC FOR APSRTC)

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1. S SRINIVASA RAO

The Court made the following:

M.A.C.M.A.No.117 of 2023

Sri K.Srinivasa Prasad, learned Standing Counsel seeks time for filing vakalat on behalf of the appellant.

List the matter after three(3) weeks.

I.A.No.1 of 2025

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners.

Considering the submissions made, the claimants/petitioners are permitted to withdraw half of the amount so deposited, in proportionate shares as provided under the impugned judgment, without furnishing any security.

VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA, J

17.12.2025
TPS